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2026 B1G Women's Swim & Dive Championships - 2/18/2026 to 2/21/2026

Results
 
Event 3  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

B1G Meet: 49.42 ! 2/21/2020 MichiganMargaret J MacNeil

POOL: 49.26 $ 12/6/2019 MichganMaggie McNeil

A NCAA Qualifying52.52

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Indiana University FRShackell, Alex 49.95 A 3250.601

49.95 (13.46)36.49 (13.28)23.21 (12.45)r:+0.64  10.76

Michigan, University of SRKendall, Brady 50.53 A 2851.032
50.53 (13.55)36.98 (13.51)23.47 (12.80)r:+0.62  10.67

Indiana University JRGrana, Miranda 50.69 A 2751.383
50.69 (13.40)37.29 (13.40)23.89 (12.93)r:+0.65  10.96

Michigan, University of JRGreenhawt, Lexi 51.00 A 2651.734
51.00 (14.11)36.89 (13.32)23.57 (12.79)r:+0.65  10.78

Michigan, University of SOFack, Leila 51.45 A 2551.525
51.45 (27.45)24.00 ( )r:+0.66

University of California, Los FRDuncan, Jada 51.50 A 2451.866
51.50 (13.87)37.63 (13.80)23.83 (13.01)r:+0.59  10.82

University of Nebraska-Lincoln JRTanko, Beatrix 51.75 A 2351.757
51.75 (14.03)37.72 (13.80)23.92 (12.92)r:+0.65  11.00

Rutgers University JRVlachou, Anna 52.15 A 2252.168
52.15 (14.08)38.07 (14.26)23.81 (12.92)r:+0.66  10.89

B - Final
Ohio State University FRFurbee, Carrie 52.20 A 2052.199

52.20 (13.92)38.28 (14.10)24.18 (13.00)r:+0.71  11.18

Michigan, University of JRBoemer, Anna 52.22 A 1752.4010
52.22 (13.95)38.27 (13.81)24.46 (13.27)r:+0.65  11.19

Iowa, University of FRFlowers, Payton 52.49 A 1652.5611
52.49 (28.61)23.88 ( )r:+0.62

Wisconsin, University of, Madi FRDelmas, Lucie 52.58 1552.5812
52.58 (14.12)38.46 (13.80)24.66 (13.32)r:+0.71  11.34

University of California, Los SRLustria, Fay 52.59 1452.8113
52.59 (14.13)38.46 (13.75)24.71 (13.32)r:+0.61  11.39

University of Minnesota JRThomas, Morgan 52.71 1352.2114
52.71 (14.28)38.43 (14.65)23.78 (12.93)r:+0.66  10.85

Pennsylvania State University 5YMarkvardt, Margaret 52.79 1252.8115
52.79 (14.35)38.44 (14.03)24.41 (13.35)r:+0.62  11.06

Michigan, University of SRPiersma, Ella Jo 53.80 1152.8616
53.80 (14.52)39.28 (14.50)24.78 (13.47)r:+0.63  11.31

C - Final
Indiana University SRYeo, Sze 52.52 A 952.9417

52.52 (13.96)38.56 (13.84)24.72 (13.28)r:+0.65  11.44

Wisconsin, University of, Madi JRTierney, Hailey 52.57 753.1018
52.57 (14.42)38.15 (14.16)23.99 (13.11)r:+0.58  10.88

Indiana University SRDewitt, Mya 52.76 653.0019
52.76 (14.23)38.53 (13.95)24.58 (13.34)r:+0.68  11.24

University of Minnesota SOConley, Rachel 52.85 553.0120
52.85 (27.95)24.90 ( )r:+0.67

Northwestern University SRNikonova, Ekaterina 52.88 3 . 5052.99*21
52.88 (14.02)38.86 (14.57)24.29 (13.22)r:+0.68  11.07

Michigan, University of FRSpielmann, Montse 52.88 3 . 5053.24*21
52.88 (14.22)38.66 (13.93)24.73 (13.27)r:+0.69  11.46
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2026 B1G Women's Swim & Dive Championships - 2/18/2026 to 2/21/2026

Results

C - Final ...   (Event 3  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Ohio State University FRTobler, Lorin 52.97 253.1823
52.97 (14.40)38.57 (13.91)24.66 (13.26)r:+0.65  11.40

Indiana University FRBray, Amelia 52.99 153.0624
52.99 (14.35)38.64 (13.92)24.72 (13.48)r:+0.75  11.24

 
Event 4  Women 400 Yard IM

B1G Meet: 4:01.41 ! 2012 IndianaAllysa Vavra

POOL: 3:58.12 $ 3/21/2014 StanfordMaya DiRado

A NCAA Qualifying4:13.20

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Michigan, University of JRSims, Bella 4:00.57 ! A 324:03.821

1:53.88 (30.44)1:23.44 (30.50)52.94 (28.37)r:+0.57  24.57

4:00.57 (27.73)3:32.84 (28.25)3:04.59 (35.79)2:28.80 (34.92)

Michigan, University of JRBellard, Hannah 4:03.32 A 284:06.402
1:56.75 (31.16)1:25.59 (31.82)53.77 (28.69)r:+0.74  25.08

4:03.32 (26.29)3:37.03 (27.89)3:09.14 (36.45)2:32.69 (35.94)

University of California, Los SRMurphy, Rosie 4:04.08 A 274:06.213
1:55.28 (30.01)1:25.27 (30.61)54.66 (29.20)r:+0.69  25.46

4:04.08 (29.46)3:34.62 (28.71)3:05.91 (35.31)2:30.60 (35.32)

University of Southern Califor SRKozan, Justina 4:04.77 A 264:07.924
2:00.17 (31.44)1:28.73 (32.29)56.44 (30.25)r:+0.69  26.19

4:04.77 (26.57)3:38.20 (27.48)3:10.72 (35.71)2:35.01 (34.84)

Ohio State University SOAngove, Sienna 4:06.51 A 254:07.605
1:59.20 (30.71)1:28.49 (31.70)56.79 (30.72)r:+0.69  26.07

4:06.51 (26.48)3:40.03 (27.60)3:12.43 (36.48)2:35.95 (36.75)

University of Nebraska-Lincoln SRJorgenson, Gena 4:07.84 A 244:08.336
1:59.79 (30.59)1:29.20 (31.09)58.11 (30.79)r:+0.78  27.32

4:07.84 (27.04)3:40.80 (28.48)3:12.32 (36.43)2:35.89 (36.10)

Wisconsin, University of, Madi SOChapman, Stella 4:09.84 A 234:08.207
2:01.04 (31.60)1:29.44 (32.01)57.43 (30.79)r:+0.73  26.64

4:09.84 (28.55)3:41.29 (29.27)3:12.02 (35.64)2:36.38 (35.34)

University of Minnesota JRMcCarthy, Katie 4:10.02 A 224:06.498
1:59.25 (31.44)1:27.81 (31.74)56.07 (29.96)r:+0.70  26.11

4:10.02 (28.16)3:41.86 (29.31)3:12.55 (37.10)2:35.45 (36.20)

B - Final
Indiana University JRHodges, Mackenzie 4:06.63 A 204:09.129

1:57.98 (30.88)1:27.10 (31.21)55.89 (29.97)r:+0.72  25.92

4:06.63 (27.45)3:39.18 (28.17)3:11.01 (36.69)2:34.32 (36.34)

Indiana University JRTiltmann, Reese 4:07.72 A 174:09.4510
2:01.20 (31.60)1:29.60 (32.11)57.49 (30.62)r:+0.79  26.87

4:07.72 (28.37)3:39.35 (28.85)3:10.50 (35.30)2:35.20 (34.00)

University of Minnesota SRDrabot, Grace 4:09.66 A 164:10.9411
2:02.40 (32.26)1:30.14 (33.20)56.94 (29.89)r:+0.63  27.05

4:09.66 (27.98)3:41.68 (29.01)3:12.67 (35.14)2:37.53 (35.13)

Ohio State University JRDelma, Paige 4:11.04 A 154:11.1112
2:00.09 (31.82)1:28.27 (32.69)55.58 (29.58)r:+0.69  26.00

4:11.04 (28.83)3:42.21 (29.96)3:12.25 (36.68)2:35.57 (35.48)

Wisconsin, University of, Madi FRDelmas, Justine 4:11.21 A 144:14.0113
2:03.95 (32.94)1:31.01 (32.98)58.03 (30.82)r:+0.73  27.21

4:11.21 (28.18)3:43.03 (29.38)3:13.65 (34.89)2:38.76 (34.81)

Ohio State University SREden, Jessica 4:11.39 A 134:09.4514
2:02.08 (32.09)1:29.99 (32.78)57.21 (30.33)r:+0.73  26.88

4:11.39 (29.04)3:42.35 (29.54)3:12.81 (35.72)2:37.09 (35.01)
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2026 B1G Women's Swim & Dive Championships - 2/18/2026 to 2/21/2026

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 4  Women 400 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Rutgers University SOHazlehurst, Ana 4:14.27 124:13.8815
2:01.45 (32.58)1:28.87 (32.77)56.10 (30.18)r:+0.79  25.92

4:14.27 (29.21)3:45.06 (30.87)3:14.19 (37.14)2:37.05 (35.60)

University of Nebraska-Lincoln SOZanin, Aurora 4:17.91 114:13.7916
2:04.67 (33.01)1:31.66 (33.99)57.67 (30.30)r:+0.69  27.37

4:17.91 (29.11)3:48.80 (29.95)3:18.85 (36.98)2:41.87 (37.20)

C - Final
Wisconsin, University of, Madi JRWaggoner, Maddie 4:09.77 A 94:14.2117

1:59.79 (30.04)1:29.75 (30.98)58.77 (31.62)r:+0.75  27.15

4:09.77 (28.62)3:41.15 (29.51)3:11.64 (36.25)2:35.39 (35.60)

University of Southern Califor SRFlowers, Ella 4:11.61 A 74:14.4918
2:03.82 (32.81)1:31.01 (33.39)57.62 (30.57)r:+0.68  27.05

4:11.61 (28.59)3:43.02 (29.55)3:13.47 (35.27)2:38.20 (34.38)

Ohio State University SOFinlin, Emma 4:13.15 A 64:15.8119
2:00.20 (31.04)1:29.16 (31.83)57.33 (30.51)r:+0.70  26.82

4:13.15 (28.49)3:44.66 (29.63)3:15.03 (37.68)2:37.35 (37.15)

Ohio State University FRShaw, Adair 4:14.50 54:16.2620
2:01.49 (31.95)1:29.54 (32.39)57.15 (30.05)r:+0.75  27.10

4:14.50 (28.68)3:45.82 (29.26)3:16.56 (37.88)2:38.68 (37.19)

Michigan, University of SOPloeger, Marian 4:14.55 44:15.7821
2:04.10 (32.54)1:31.56 (33.20)58.36 (30.99)r:+0.78  27.37

4:14.55 (27.85)3:46.70 (28.93)3:17.77 (36.79)2:40.98 (36.88)

University of Illinois SRJass, Sara 4:15.04 34:14.9622
2:04.81 (32.79)1:32.02 (33.29)58.73 (31.29)r:+0.74  27.44

4:15.04 (27.92)3:47.12 (29.61)3:17.51 (36.46)2:41.05 (36.24)

Northwestern University SODavis, Grey 4:15.31 24:15.4623
2:02.75 (32.55)1:30.20 (32.64)57.56 (30.92)r:+0.61  26.64

4:15.31 (27.61)3:47.70 (30.01)3:17.69 (37.94)2:39.75 (37.00)

University of Southern Califor SOFox, Cornelia 4:17.88 14:16.9424
2:03.26 (31.93)1:31.33 (32.83)58.50 (31.33)r:+0.74  27.17

4:17.88 (28.83)3:49.05 (29.74)3:19.31 (37.96)2:41.35 (38.09)
 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

B1G Meet: 1:40.69 ! 2/19/2025 IndianaAnna Peplowski

POOL: 1:40.31 $ 3/21/2014 CaliforniaMissy Franklin

A NCAA Qualifying1:45.53

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Indiana University FRClark, Liberty 1:40.84 A 321:42.081

1:40.84 (25.70)1:15.14 (25.85)49.29 (25.81)r:+0.66  23.48

Michigan, University of JRBalduccini, Stephanie 1:42.04 A 281:43.672
1:42.04 (26.44)1:15.60 (26.19)49.41 (25.56)r:+0.70  23.85

Ohio State University SOBockrath, Rachel 1:42.82 A 271:43.443
1:42.82 (26.43)1:16.39 (26.50)49.89 (26.21)r:+0.72  23.68

University of Southern Califor 5YMaier, Nicole 1:43.19 A 261:43.764
1:43.19 (26.18)1:17.01 (26.50)50.51 (26.32)r:+0.68  24.19

Wisconsin, University of, Madi SOWanezek, Maggie 1:43.45 A 251:43.895
1:43.45 (26.36)1:17.09 (26.63)50.46 (26.31)r:+0.68  24.15

Indiana University FRHoeper, Grace 1:43.99 A 241:44.766
1:43.99 (26.20)1:17.79 (26.91)50.88 (26.60)r:+0.72  24.28

University of Southern Califor SRTuggle, Claire 1:46.07 231:44.847
1:46.07 (27.71)1:18.36 (27.32)51.04 (26.45)r:+0.66  24.59

Wisconsin, University of, Madi SRStoneburg, Blair 1:46.16 221:44.918
1:46.16 (26.92)1:19.24 (27.06)52.18 (27.24)r:+0.67  24.94
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2026 B1G Women's Swim & Dive Championships - 2/18/2026 to 2/21/2026

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Michigan, University of SRLiang, Christey 1:44.79 A 201:45.639

1:44.79 (27.04)1:17.75 (27.12)50.63 (26.30)r:+0.66  24.33

Northwestern University JRSmith, Sydney 1:44.83 A 171:45.3010
1:44.83 (27.56)1:17.27 (26.82)50.45 (26.28)r:+0.67  24.17

Wisconsin, University of, Madi SRWanezek, Abby 1:44.84 A 161:44.9511
1:44.84 (27.83)1:17.01 (26.99)50.02 (26.02)r:+0.67  24.00

Indiana University SRPaegle, Kristina 1:45.21 A 151:45.1512
1:45.21 (27.64)1:17.57 (27.25)50.32 (26.22)r:+0.71  24.10

Ohio State University SOLittle, Erin 1:45.63 141:45.1113
1:45.63 (27.98)1:17.65 (27.01)50.64 (26.31)r:+0.74  24.33

University of Minnesota JRKaljevic, Anja 1:46.03 131:46.1414
1:46.03 (28.10)1:17.93 (27.28)50.65 (26.39)r:+0.69  24.26

Michigan, University of SRAmuan, Malia 1:46.80 121:46.3315
1:46.80 (28.13)1:18.67 (27.21)51.46 (26.80)r:+0.64  24.66

University of Nebraska-Lincoln SOMiklos, Riley 1:47.37 111:46.4916
1:47.37 (27.71)1:19.66 (27.57)52.09 (27.14)r:+0.68  24.95

C - Final
Northwestern University SONordmann, Zoe 1:46.31 91:46.8117

1:46.31 (26.95)1:19.36 (27.24)52.12 (27.06)r:+0.68  25.06

Ohio State University SOLloyd, Delia 1:46.74 71:47.4118
1:46.74 (27.80)1:18.94 (27.66)51.28 (26.77)r:+0.75  24.51

Ohio State University SONikanorov, Mila 1:47.04 61:46.7419
1:47.04 (26.99)1:20.05 (27.69)52.36 (27.07)r:+0.71  25.29

University of Southern Califor FRMolnar, Dora 1:47.09 51:46.9220
1:47.09 (26.71)1:20.38 (27.58)52.80 (27.36)r:+0.68  25.44

University of Nebraska-Lincoln SRMarchi, Giulia 1:47.25 41:47.3821
1:47.25 (27.25)1:20.00 (27.36)52.64 (27.30)r:+0.70  25.34

Wisconsin, University of, Madi JREnz, Izzy 1:48.13 31:47.0022
1:48.13 (28.19)1:19.94 (27.81)52.13 (27.11)r:+0.74  25.02

Michigan, University of SODiaconescu, Rebecca 1:48.34 21:47.2423
1:48.34 (27.83)1:20.51 (27.98)52.53 (27.34)r:+0.73  25.19

Purdue University JRHurley, Caitlin 1:52.45 11:47.3424
1:52.45 (28.81)1:23.64 (29.68)53.96 (28.63)r:+0.76  25.33

 
Event 6  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

B1G Meet: 55.88 ! 2/22/2019 IndianaLillia King

POOL: 57.23 $ 3/21/2014 Texas A & MBreeja Larson

A NCAA Qualifying1:00.30

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Michigan, University of SRSim, Letitia 57.90 A 3258.841

57.90 (15.52)42.38 (15.34)27.04 (14.66)r:+0.68  12.38

Ohio State University SORamos Najji, Maria 58.22 A 2858.522
58.22 (15.85)42.37 (15.18)27.19 (14.70)r:+0.67  12.49

University of Southern Califor FRBrito, Bella 59.10 A 2759.713
59.10 (31.30)27.80 ( )r:+0.66

Wisconsin, University of, Madi FRCorrigan, Brooke 59.22 A 2659.014
59.22 (15.66)43.56 (15.45)28.11 (15.14)r:+0.71  12.97

University of California, Los JRBennetts, Sarah 59.55 A 2559.995
59.55 (16.08)43.47 (15.61)27.86 (15.13)r:+0.64  12.73

University of Southern Califor JRMcMillan, Ashley 59.61 A 2459.926
59.61 (16.14)43.47 (15.79)27.68 (15.17)r:+0.72  12.51
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2026 B1G Women's Swim & Dive Championships - 2/18/2026 to 2/21/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 6  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Wisconsin, University of, Madi SROzkan, Hazal 59.84 A 2359.797
59.84 (15.90)43.94 (15.58)28.36 (15.23)r:+0.78  13.13

Michigan, University of FRPasquella, Sarah 1:00.26 A 221:00.158
1:00.26 (16.39)43.87 (15.83)28.04 (15.00)r:+0.71  13.04

B - Final
Michigan, University of SRKitchel, Devon 59.04 A 201:00.349

59.04 (15.78)43.26 (15.43)27.83 (15.01)r:+0.70  12.82

University of Illinois SODiner, Chloe 1:00.26 A 171:00.7310
1:00.26 (15.51)44.75 (16.34)28.41 (15.23)r:+0.65  13.18

Wisconsin, University of, Madi SOHughes, Catherine 1:00.42 161:00.2911
1:00.42 (16.26)44.16 (15.99)28.17 (15.11)r:+0.62  13.06

Northwestern University FRNikolova, Teya 1:00.47 151:00.8012
1:00.47 (16.01)44.46 (16.05)28.41 (15.00)r:+0.67  13.41

Ohio State University SOVarda, Danika 1:00.57 141:00.2513
1:00.57 (15.55)45.02 (16.14)28.88 (15.57)r:+0.67  13.31

Wisconsin, University of, Madi SOMcGann, Bridget 1:00.87 131:00.3614
1:00.87 (32.51)28.36 ( )r:+0.68

Wisconsin, University of, Madi FRZelen, Arianna 1:00.98 121:00.9915
1:00.98 (16.44)44.54 (15.93)28.61 (15.47)r:+0.68  13.14

Indiana University SOLagreid, Jonette 1:01.14 111:00.6416
1:01.14 (16.23)44.91 (16.32)28.59 (15.33)r:+0.68  13.26

C - Final
Northwestern University SRYu, Audrey 1:01.14 91:01.8317

1:01.14 (16.47)44.67 (16.14)28.53 (15.65)r:+0.69  12.88

University of California, Los 5YBiltoft-Jensen, Nikoline 1:01.17 71:01.4218
1:01.17 (16.49)44.68 (15.79)28.89 (15.45)r:+0.65  13.44

University of Nebraska-Lincoln JRRiggott, Amelia 1:01.20 61:01.7919
1:01.20 (16.32)44.88 (15.87)29.01 (15.71)r:+0.67  13.30

University of Illinois SODuran, Kayla 1:01.33 4 . 501:01.04*20
1:01.33 (16.05)45.28 (16.14)29.14 (15.31)r:+0.65  13.83

Northwestern University JRPapanicholas, Margaret 1:01.33 4 . 501:01.64*20
1:01.33 (31.95)29.38 ( )r:+0.67

University of Minnesota SOMullins, Keira 1:01.61 31:01.9722
1:01.61 (16.45)45.16 (16.27)28.89 (15.56)r:+0.67  13.33

Pennsylvania State University SOCohen, Audrey 1:01.78 21:01.4923
1:01.78 (16.13)45.65 (16.21)29.44 (15.99)r:+0.68  13.45

Indiana University SRLieske, Mackenna 1:02.36 11:01.9924
1:02.36 (16.52)45.84 (16.28)29.56 (16.26)r:+0.63  13.30

 
Event 7  Women 1 mtr Diving

B1G Meet: 376.10 ! 2/17/2022 MinnesotaSarah Bacon

POOL: 351.45 $ 3/20/2014 MinnesotaMaggie Keefer

A NCAA Qualifying265.00

YrName School Finals ScorePrelim Score Points

A - Final
University of MinnesotaWiderstrom, Elna 336.95 A 32309.651
Ohio State UniversityHentschel, Lena 332.35 A 28294.152
Purdue UniversityWorobel, Avery 319.10 A 27288.553
University of MinnesotaDel Angel Peniche, Viviana 311.95 A 26280.054
Purdue UniversityWright, Daryn 305.75 A 25284.955
Indiana UniversityRoselli, Ella 282.75 A 24272.006
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2026 B1G Women's Swim & Dive Championships - 2/18/2026 to 2/21/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 7  Women 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Finals ScorePrelim Score Points

Rutgers UniversitySturgill, Bailee 282.00 A 23274.607
Rutgers UniversityHoffman, Katerina 280.90 A 22288.908

B - Final
Iowa, University ofWoodward, Lainey 286.15 A 20265.559
University of Southern CaliforMiller, Kate 285.75 A 17264.4510
University of California, LosBrasica, Molly 281.55 A 16264.5511
Michigan, University ofMilligan, Kiarra 275.65 A 15252.5512
Ohio State UniversityPrusiecki, Mia 269.80 A 14249.5013
University of MinnesotaAlbrecht, Adeline 267.00 A 13264.3514
Indiana UniversityBishop, Kaylee 263.65 12265.4515
Iowa, University ofBernatsky, Zita 227.60 11256.3516

C - Final
University of MinnesotaMauder, Gabriella 249.10 9249.1017
University of Nebraska-LincolnBaxter, Abigail 247.10 6 . 50247.10*18
Rutgers UniversityFord, Sephora 247.10 6 . 50247.10*18
Indiana UniversityWitte, Lily 242.35 5242.3520
Ohio State UniversityMazzara, Michelle 241.50 4241.5021
Purdue UniversitySimons, Kaitlin 241.45 3241.4522
Ohio State UniversityNewbrook, Hannah 238.90 2238.9023
University of Nebraska-LincolnFarman, Addison 238.55 1238.5524

 
Event 8  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

B1G Meet: 1:26.13 ! 2/20/2025 MichiganMichigan, University of

B Kendall, C Newman, S BALDUCCINI, L Flynn

POOL: 1:26.23 $ 3/20/2014 Stanford

M. Schaefer, L. Neal, F. Lee, K. Olsen

A NCAA Qualifying1:28.26

B NCAA Provisional1:28.78

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AMichigan, University of 1:25.44 ! A 641:25.991
1) Greenhawt, Lexi JR 2) r:0.19 Kendall, Brady SR 3) r:0.22 Balduccini, Stephanie JR 4) r:0.30 Fack, Leila SO

42.39 (20.72)31.40 (9.73)21.67 (21.67)r:+0.66  10.50

1:25.44 (21.44)1:14.13 (10.13)1:04.00 (21.61)52.70 (10.31)

    AIndiana University 1:26.20 $ A 561:26.832
1) Clark, Liberty FR 2) r:0.12 Shackell, Alex FR 3) r:0.22 Dewitt, Mya SR 4) r:0.28 Paegle, Kristina SR

43.17 (21.69)31.75 (10.27)21.48 (21.48)r:+0.60  10.63

1:26.20 (20.95)1:15.22 (9.97)1:05.25 (22.08)53.65 (10.48)

    AWisconsin, University of, Madi 1:27.35 A 541:28.113
1) Tierney, Hailey JR 2) r:0.35 Wanezek, Maggie SO 3) r:0.20 Wanezek, Abby SR 4) r:0.24 Stoneburg, Blair SR

43.64 (21.79)21.85 (21.85)r:+0.61

1:27.35 (21.94)1:05.41 (21.77)

    AOhio State University 1:27.94 A 521:28.924
1) LeBlanc, Kk FR 2) r:0.26 Bockrath, Rachel SO 3) r:0.23 Little, Erin SO 4) r:0.36 Furbee, Carrie FR

43.96 (21.59)32.64 (10.27)22.37 (22.37)r:+2.55  10.81

1:27.94 (21.86)1:16.48 (10.40)1:06.08 (22.12)54.50 (10.54)

    AUniversity of California, Los 1:28.07 A 501:28.455
1) Duncan, Jada FR 2) r:0.45 Yovanovich, Claudia SO 3) r:0.16 Wetteland, Anna SO 4) r:0.30 Schaffer, Alexis JR

44.16 (22.07)32.65 (10.56)22.09 (22.09)r:+2.90  10.64

1:28.07 (21.99)1:16.53 (10.45)1:06.08 (21.92)54.28 (10.12)
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(Event 8  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ANorthwestern University 1:28.38 B 481:28.066
1) Ervin, Lindsay SR 2) r:0.20 Nikonova, Ekaterina SR 3) r:0.21 Yu, Audrey SR 4) r:0.20 Pan, Amy JR

43.99 (21.81)32.48 (10.30)22.18 (22.18)r:+0.65  10.89

1:28.38 (22.21)1:16.79 (10.62)1:06.17 (22.18)54.43 (10.44)

    AUniversity of Minnesota 1:28.40 B 461:29.687
1) Wanner, Livi SO 2) r:0.27 Thomas, Morgan JR 3) r:0.28 Kaljevic, Mina JR 4) r:0.26 Yablonski, Ava SR

43.81 (21.84)32.16 (10.19)21.97 (21.97)r:+1.59  10.60

1:28.40 (22.13)1:16.72 (10.45)1:06.27 (22.46)54.42 (10.61)

    AUniversity of Southern Califor 1:28.85 441:29.058
1) Brito, Bella FR 2) r:0.31 Maier, Nicole 5Y 3) r:0.35 McMillan, Ashley JR 4) r:0.25 Kozan, Justina SR

43.99 (21.74)32.61 (10.36)22.25 (22.25)r:+0.67  10.76

1:28.85 (22.44)1:17.11 (10.70)1:06.41 (22.42)54.74 (10.75)

    AIowa, University of 1:29.68 401:30.219
1) Flowers, Payton FR 2) r:0.38 Dildine, Rachel SO 3) r:0.22 Kelly, Ella Jean FR 4) r:0.27 Olen, Audrey SO

44.76 (22.64)33.13 (11.01)22.12 (22.12)r:+0.64  10.80

1:29.68 (22.30)1:17.96 (10.58)1:07.38 (22.62)55.43 (10.67)

    APurdue University 1:29.78 341:30.8510
1) Hill, Hannah 5Y 2) r:0.30 Phipps, Lara SO 3) r:0.28 Rojas, Ana SR 4) r:0.40 Fasano, Ava JR

44.66 (22.21)32.98 (10.53)22.45 (22.45)r:+0.61  10.75

1:29.78 (22.63)1:17.99 (10.84)1:07.15 (22.49)55.41 (10.75)

    ARutgers University 1:30.61 321:31.1411
1) Gonzalez, Emilianna FR 2) r:0.25 Vlachou, Anna JR 3) r:0.41 Alberti, Chiara JR 4) r:0.41 Hazlehurst, Ana SO

44.57 (21.95)33.09 (10.47)22.62 (22.62)r:+0.65  11.02

1:30.61 (23.02)1:18.71 (11.12)1:07.59 (23.02)55.50 (10.93)

    APennsylvania State University 1:30.91 301:31.1812
1) Markvardt, Margaret 5Y 2) r:0.38 Ketter, Katie SO 3) r:0.25 Robinson, Cyrah FR 4) r:0.47 Meisner, Catherine SR

45.12 (22.45)22.67 (22.67)r:+0.60

1:30.91 (23.52)1:07.39 (22.27)

    AUniversity of Illinois 1:32.03 281:32.3413
1) Wilhelm, Isabella SO 2) r:0.16 Adler, Maggie JR 3) r:0.13 Cibulkova, Martina JR 4) r:0.28 Diner, Chloe SO

45.84 (22.67)33.85 (10.68)23.17 (23.17)r:+0.70  11.19

1:32.03 (23.11)1:19.89 (10.97)1:08.92 (23.08)56.87 (11.03)

    AUniversity of Nebraska-Lincoln 1:32.13 261:32.5214
1) Marchi, Giulia SR 2) r:0.35 Miklos, Riley SO 3) r:0.36 Jorgenson, Gena SR 4) r:0.30 Dunaway, Natalie FR

46.32 (23.06)34.28 (11.02)23.26 (23.26)r:+0.69  11.35

1:32.13 (22.40)1:20.24 (10.51)1:09.73 (23.41)57.50 (11.18)
 
Event 303  Women 100 Yard Butterfly Time Trial

B1G Meet: 49.42 ! 2/21/2020 MichiganMargaret J MacNeil

A NCAA Qualifying52.52

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Time Trial
University of Nebraska-Lincoln JRTanko, Beatrix 52.08 A  51.751

52.08 (27.58)r:+0.67  24.50

Michigan, University of FRZhao, Ariana 53.09  53.762
53.09 (28.41)r:+0.62  24.68

Pennsylvania State University FREvans, Millie 54.19  54.003
54.19 (28.72)r:+0.71  25.47

University of Nebraska-Lincoln SOLunn, Jazmyn 54.26  54.734
54.26 (28.72)r:+0.70  25.54

Pennsylvania State University FRRobinson, Cyrah 54.65  53.505
54.65 (28.89)r:+0.63  25.76
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  - Time Trial ...   (Event 303  Women 100 Yard Butterfly Time Trial)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

University of Illinois JRMcAndrew, Marin 56.10  55.576
56.10 (30.11)r:+0.66  25.99

 
Event 304  Women 400 Yard IM Time Trial

B1G Meet: 4:01.41 ! 2012 IndianaAllysa Vavra

A NCAA Qualifying4:13.20

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

  - Time Trial
Indiana University FROravsky, Laila 4:16.98  4:20.031

2:04.39 (32.57)1:31.82 (33.53)58.29 (30.89)r:+0.65  27.40

4:16.98 (29.58)3:47.40 (30.48)3:16.92 (36.42)2:40.50 (36.11)
 
Event 305  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Time Trial

B1G Meet: 1:41.57 ! 2/22/2019 MichiganSiobhan Haughey

A NCAA Qualifying1:45.53

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Time Trial
Wisconsin, University of, Madi FRDworak, Andrea 1:47.17  1:46.691

1:47.17 (27.76)1:19.41 (27.38)52.03 (26.94)r:+0.68  25.09

Indiana University FRBull, Colleen 1:47.98  1:47.582
1:47.98 (27.49)1:20.49 (27.63)52.86 (27.37)r:+0.69  25.49

Michigan, University of FRRooney, Lucy 1:49.04  1:49.013
1:49.04 (28.93)1:20.11 (28.38)51.73 (27.09)r:+0.75  24.64

Michigan, University of FRHulan, Anna 1:49.05  1:49.024
1:49.05 (28.95)1:20.10 (28.08)52.02 (27.04)r:+0.70  24.98

Michigan, University of FRWalklett, Natalie 1:49.58  NT5
1:49.58 (27.89)1:21.69 (28.13)53.56 (27.71)r:+0.70  25.85

Pennsylvania State University FRShafer, Julia 1:50.41  1:49.006
1:50.41 (28.95)1:21.46 (28.37)53.09 (27.56)r:+0.61  25.53

Indiana University FRGutierrez, Luci 1:50.44  1:48.607
1:50.44 (28.29)1:22.15 (28.86)53.29 (27.75)r:+0.75  25.54

University of Nebraska-Lincoln FRHadford, Alaira 1:50.63  1:51.058
1:50.63 (27.75)1:22.88 (28.66)54.22 (28.36)r:+0.65  25.86

University of Nebraska-Lincoln JRBrown, Jenna 1:50.84  1:50.729
1:50.84 (28.09)1:22.75 (28.43)54.32 (28.08)r:+0.65  26.24

University of Illinois SOJudas, Taylor 1:51.91  1:52.0210
1:51.91 (28.86)1:23.05 (28.63)54.42 (28.15)r:+0.69  26.27

 
Event 306  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke Time Trial

B1G Meet: 55.88 ! 2/22/2019 IndianaLillia King

A NCAA Qualifying1:00.30

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Time Trial
Michigan, University of FRHoward, Cecilia 1:00.71  NT1

1:00.71 (32.54)r:+0.69  28.17

Purdue University JRPhillips, Maddie 1:02.29  1:02.532
1:02.29 (33.23)r:+0.64  29.06

Indiana University FROtt, Ursula 1:02.53  1:02.093
1:02.53 (33.23)r:+0.70  29.30

Purdue University JRSharma, Meghan 1:02.75  1:01.994
1:02.75 (33.19)r:+0.68  29.56

University of Nebraska-Lincoln SOZboinski, Katy 1:02.88  1:04.065
1:02.88 (33.69)r:+0.69  29.19
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  - Time Trial ...   (Event 306  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke Time Trial)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

University of Nebraska-Lincoln SOGogel, Jenna 1:02.96  1:03.066
1:02.96 (33.08)r:+0.72  29.88

Indiana University FRZinis, Kamile 1:03.21  1:03.317
1:03.21 (33.97)r:+0.73  29.24

Iowa, University of SOMosner, Emilie 1:03.44  1:03.138
1:03.44 (34.27)r:+0.64  29.17

Purdue University JRCapp, Sophia 1:03.45  1:03.089
1:03.45 (33.85)r:+0.64  29.60

University of Illinois SOKirova, Stephanie 1:05.01  1:02.9810
1:05.01 (35.03)r:+0.74  29.98

 
Event 315  Women 200 Yard IM Time Trial

B1G Meet: 1:51.66 ! 2/20/2020 WisconsinElizabeth D Nelson

A NCAA Qualifying1:57.88

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Time Trial
University of Nebraska-Lincoln FRKissuk, Sophie 2:00.86  2:02.141

2:00.86 (29.11)1:31.75 (35.97)55.78 (29.34)r:+0.72  26.44

Pennsylvania State University SRMeisner, Catherine 2:02.23  1:59.002
2:02.23 (28.23)1:34.00 (36.46)57.54 (31.01)r:+0.73  26.53

Pennsylvania State University SRMeisner, Julia 2:05.62  2:01.003
2:05.62 (29.35)1:36.27 (37.84)58.43 (31.27)r:+0.76  27.16

 
Event 317  Women 100 Yard Freestyle Time Trial

B1G Meet: 46.57 ! 2/22/2020 MichiganMargaret J MacNeil

A NCAA Qualifying48.60

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Time Trial
University of Illinois SOYousuf, Sophia 51.20  49.971

51.20 (26.91)r:+0.67  24.29
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 317

1. Michigan, University of 517.5 2. Indiana University 398

3. Ohio State University 390 4. Wisconsin, University of, Madi 384

5. University of Southern Califor 296 6. University of Minnesota 290

7. University of California, Los 255 8. Northwestern University 202

9. University of Nebraska-Lincoln 184.5 10. Rutgers University 171.5

11. Purdue University 164 12. Iowa, University of 149

13. University of Illinois 114.5 14. Pennsylvania State University 106


